Dartmoor Forest Parish Council



...

Parish Clerk: Mr S J Cox

Middle Woodley, Sydenham Damerel. Tavistock. Devon. PL19 8QU

Telephone: 01822 258549, 07775 561855

Email:<u>clerk@dartmoorforestparishcouncil.gov.uk</u> Website: <u>www.dartmoorforestparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

05 January 2021

An extraordinary meeting of Dartmoor Forest Parish Council will be held at 1930 on

Tuesday 12th January 2021

via Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: https://zoom.us/j/5569200939

Dear Councillor,

You are duly summonsed to attend an extraordinary meeting of the Parish Council to be held at **1930** on **Tuesday 12th January 2021** via Zoom Remote Meeting.



Stephen Cox Parish Clerk

AGENDA

		Cllr. Geen will chair the meeting.
1.	Apologies	
2.	Declarations of Interest	
3.		Project Update
	Princetown CCTV Project	Review and approval of the DFPC Data Protection Impact Assessment Version 2
4.	Dartmoor 'Snow Tourist' parking and access issues	The council to consider convening a meeting of all appropriate authorities, including; Devon & Cornwall Police, Devon Highways, West Devon Borough Council, Dartmoor National Park; Devon & Somerset Fire & Rescue Service and other affected parishes to develop a plan to address the issues of inconsiderate & irresponsible driving and parking on the moor.
	PUBLIC SESSION	Residents are invited to give their views and question the Parish Council on agenda items, or raise issues for future consideration
5.	Date of the Next Meeting (s)	1930 Tuesday 26 th January 2021 – Zoom remote meeting